

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31497/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2011 in SA No.1596/1998 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

R. RAMASAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGAPPAN @ R. SUBRAMANIAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.C.Kannan, Adv.
For Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On an oral request made by learned counsel for the petitioner,
respondent no.3 is deleted from the array of parties, at his risk. Let the
amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks' time.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar